

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2868 OF 2026

Janseva Mandal Trust Sai Homeopathic Medical..PETITIONER
College

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Thro. Its Department Of...RESPONDENT
Medical And Drugs

Adv. Rajaram V. Bansode i/by Adv. Sheetal M. Ubale for
Petitioner.

Adv. Priyanka B. Chavan, AGP for State/Respondent.

Adv. Shantanu Patil (Through VC) a/w Adv. Shantanu Nakashe
i/b Adv. Shrikrishna G. for Respondent No. 7 & 8.

Adv. Meghna Gowalanifor Respondent No. 3 & 4.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &
HON'BLE JUSTICE ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ

DATE : 26th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 08/04/2026 (H. O. B.).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)